506618827 04/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6665634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TONY R. METZGER		03/17/2020		
STEVEN D. OTT			03/18/2020	
MICHAEL WILLIAM BRIDENBAUGH		IGH	03/16/2020	
RANDALL T. ANDERSO	N		03/16/2020	
QI XING			03/12/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		PILLAR INC.		
Street Address:	100 NE	ADAMS STREET		
City:	PEORI	۹		
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61629-9510			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29779586		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	29779586		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ		ssful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 202-408-4000		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 08350.2641-01000	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 08350.2641-01000 CECELIA BROWN	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 08350.2641-01000	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 08350.2641-01000 CECELIA BROWN	IS Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	29779586 (202)408-4400 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 202-408-4000 regional-desk@finnegan.com CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413 08350.2641-01000 CECELIA BROWN /CECELIA BROWN/ 04/20/2021	IS Mail.	

source=08350-2641-01000-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=08350-2641-01000-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=08350-2641-01000-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=08350-2641-01000-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=08350-2641-01000-Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055974 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON

For which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois 61629-9510, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/W HEREBY	authorize Assignee or t	he attorneys/representatives of	of Assignee to insert he	ere in parentheses the
country, application	, and official filing date (Application No.	, filed).

Page 1 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hands.

1 FOLL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	24TE
Tony R METZGER		
MALING ACONESS		CITIZENSHIP
491 Reaba Ave., Congerville, IL 6	31729	USA
1 WINESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MARING ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. MERESS NAME	WITNESS SKINATURE	DATE
	12	
MARMOACOPESS		CITIZENSHSP

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Steven D. OTT	Staven 2 Oct	3/18/2020
MAILING ADDRESS	1 ,	CITIZENSHIP
1505 Mackenzie St. Washington IL,	, 61571	USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Brittary COL	For Paylet	3-18-20
MAILING ADDRESS	<u>, 0</u> , ,	CITIZENSHIP
1585 mackenzie	It Washington all	USA
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Serry HAYNES	Jory Daipe	3-18-20
MAILING ADDRESS	The second second	CITIZENSHIP
1501 MACKENZIE St.	WAShington II. 61571	U5A

.

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael William BRIDENBAUGH	MM W.Maker	3/16/2020
MAILING ADDRESS	.	CITIZENSHIP
620 Straight St., Sewickley, PA 151	43	USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DAŢE
Jenny Bridentsaugh	Dury & frideligh	3/18/2020
MAILING ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
620 straight st		US A
Servicely PA-15143		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS	Apen Brewer	3/16/2020
MAILING ADDRESS		<u> Citizenship</u>
4400 Palavar, PZ 7	Towne City, Mi.	USA
	2	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Page 4 of 6

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Randall T. ANDERSON	Purlet T Arelian	3/16/2020
MAILING ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITIZENSHIP
3517 W Tedford Dr., Peoria, IL 616	14	USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WHTNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jamic Sumner	Jame Summer	3/16/00
3501 W War Memor	ial Dr. Paunia, IL Lelle15	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jim Frey	Vin Frey	3/16/20
MAILING ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3501 W Warkemorial	Dr. Peoria IL 61615	USA

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Qi XING	Qi Xing	March. 12. 2020
MAILING ADDRESS	3	CITIZENSHIP
MALING ADDRESS		CHIEROSI
1501 W Coneflower Dr., Apt 2210), Peoria, IL 61615	CHINA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
M.RAJASUEENDIRAN	M. Reijasuardron.	311212020
MAILING ADDRESS	Side Islas	CITIZENSHIP
721, Wast Jan court, Par	101014	INDIAN.
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
AMELIN RUZEK	ann	3/12/2020
MAILING ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
5809 N Cindenwood Di	Peorin 12 61615	USA
K		

RECORDED: 04/20/2021